IC Sockets   XR2 111
IC Sockets
XR2
OMRON’s IC Connectors Have Excellent
Reliability and Can Tolerate Momentary
Interruptions in Power.
• Round pins and 4-point (4-finger) contact construction with
contact entry holes that are large for easy insertion.

XR2A Open-frame Sockets
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
0.51 dia.
1.33 dia.
0.635 × 0.635
Wrap terminalsDIP terminals
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 ±0.05 dia. (DIP terminals)
1.0 ±0.05 dia. (Wrap terminals)
XR2A-@@11-N
XR2A-2463-N
XR2A-2473-N
XR2A-@@01-N
XR2A-2461-N
XR2A-2471-N
XR2A-@@21-N
XR2A-2467-N
XR2A-2477-N
(With DIP terminals)
Dimensions
Note: 1. XR2A-2401-N/XR2A-2402/
XR2A-2411N/XR2A-2421-N
2. XR2A-2461-N/XR2A-2463-N/
XR2A-2467-N
3. XR2A-2471-N/XR2A-2473-N/
XR2A-2477-N
No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B
8 7.62 7.62
14 7.62 15.24
16 7.62 17.78
18 7.62 20.32
20 7.62 22.86
22 10.16 25.40
24
(See note 1.)
15.24 27.94
24
(See note 2.)
10.16 27.94
24
(See note 3.)
7.62 27.94
28 15.24 33.02
32 15.24 38.10
40 15.24 48.26
42 15.24 50.80
48 15.24 58.42
50 22.86 60.96
64 22.86 78.74
XR2A-@@02
(With wrap
terminals)
Appearance Sockets with DIP terminals Sockets with wrap
terminals
No of
contacts
Row pitch (A)
(mm)
With 0.25-μm gold
plating
With 0.75-μm gold
plating
With gold flash plating With 0.75-μm gold
plating
8 7.62 XR2A-0811-N XR2A-0801-N XR2A-0821-N XR2A-0802
14 7.62 XR2A-1411-N XR2A-1401-N XR2A-1421-N XR2A-1402
16 7.62 XR2A-1611-N XR2A-1601-N XR2A-1621-N XR2A-1602
18 7.62 XR2A-1811-N XR2A-1801-N XR2A-1821-N XR2A-1802
20 7.62 XR2A-2011-N XR2A-2001-N XR2A-2021-N XR2A-2002
22 10.16 XR2A-2211-N XR2A-2201-N XR2A-2221-N XR2A-2202
24 15.24 XR2A-2411-N XR2A-2401-N XR2A-2421-N XR2A-2402

XR2A Open-frame Sockets (with Low-profile DIP Terminals)
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Appearance Sockets with DIP terminals
No. of
contacts
Row pitch (A)
(mm)
With 0.25-μm gold
plating
With 0.75-μm gold
plating
With gold flash plating
8 7.62 XR2A-0815 XR2A-0805 XR2A-0825
14 7.62 XR2A-1415 XR2A-1405 XR2A-1425
16 7.62 XR2A-1615 XR2A-1605 XR2A-1625
18 7.62 XR2A-1815 XR2A-1805 XR2A-1825
20 7.62 XR2A-2015 XR2A-2005 XR2A-2025
22 10.16 XR2A-2215 XR2A-2205 XR2A-2225
24 15.24 XR2A-2415 XR2A-2405 XR2A-2425
24 10.16 XR2A-2466 XR2A-2465 XR2A-2468
24 7.62 XR2A-2476 XR2A-2475 XR2A-2478
28 15.24 XR2A-2815 XR2A-2805 XR2A-2825
32 15.24 XR2A-3215 XR2A-3205 XR2A-3225
40 15.24 XR2A-4015 XR2A-4005 XR2A-4025
42 15.24 XR2A-4215 XR2A-4205 —
48 15.24 XR2A-4815 XR2A-4805 —
64 22.86 XR2A-6415 XR2A-6405 —
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.79 dia.
0.9 ±0.05 dia.
XR2A-@@15
XR2A-2466
XR2A-2476
XR2A-@@05
XR2A-2465
XR2A-2475
XR2A-@@25
XR2A-2468
XR2A-2478
(With low-profile DIP terminals)
Dimensions
Note: 1. XR2A-2415/XR2A-2405/
XR2A-2425
2. XR2A-2466/XR2A-2465/
XR2A-2468
3. XR2A-2476/XR2A-2475/
XR2A-2478
No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B
8 7.62 7.62

• The seal tape is made of transparent polyethyle (adhesive portion) and yellow polypropolyene (non-adhesive portion).
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Appearance Sockets with DIP terminals
No. of
contacts
Row pitch (A)
(mm)
With 0.25-μm gold
plating
With 0.75-μm gold
plating
With gold flash plating
8 7.62 XR2T-0811-N XR2T-0801-N XR2T-0821-N
14 7.62 XR2T-1411-N XR2T-1401-N XR2T-1421-N
16 7.62 XR2T-1611-N XR2T-1601-N XR2T-1621-N
18 7.62 XR2T-1811-N XR2T-1801-N XR2T-1821-N
20 7.62 XR2T-2011-N XR2T-2001-N XR2T-2021-N
22 10.16 XR2T-2211-N XR2T-2201-N XR2T-2221-N
24 15.24 XR2T-2411-N XR2T-2401-N XR2T-2421-N
24 10.16 XR2T-2463-N XR2T-2461-N XR2T-2467-N
24 7.62 XR2T-2473-N XR2T-2471-N XR2T-2477-N
28 15.24 XR2T-2811-N XR2T-2801-N XR2T-2821-N
32 15.24 XR2T-3211-N XR2T-3201-N XR2T-3221-N
40 15.24 XR2T-4011-N XR2T-4001-N XR2T-4021-N
48 15.24 XR2T-4811-N XR2T-4801-N ---
Adhesive side
Non-adhesive side
Seal tape
0.51 dia.
1.33 dia.
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 ±0.05 dia. (DIP terminals)
XR2T-@@11-N
XR2T-2463-N
XR2T-2473-N
XR2T-@@01-N
XR2T-2461-N
XR2T-2471-N
XR2T-@@21-N
XR2T-2467-N
XR2T-2477-N
Dimensions
Note: 1. XR2T-2411-N/XR2T-2401-N/
XR2A-2421-N
2. XR2T-2463-N/XR2T-2461-N/
XR2T-2467-N
3. XR2T-2473-N/XR2T-2471-N/
XR2T-2477-N
No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B
8 7.62 7.62

XR2C Single-row Sockets
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Appearance No. of
contacts
With 0.25-μm gold plating With 0.75-μm gold plating With gold flash plating
Sockets with DIP terminals 10 XR2C-1011-N — —
16 XR2C-1611-N — —
20 XR2C-2011-N XR2C-2001-N XR2C-2021-N
32 XR2C-3211-N XR2C-3201-N XR2C-3221-N
Sockets with low-profile DIP terminals 20 XR2C-2015 XR2C-2005 XR2C-2025
32 XR2C-3215 XR2C-3205 XR2C-3225
Sockets with wrap terminals 20 — XR2C-2002 —
32 — XR2C-3202 —
0.51 dia.
1.33 dia.
0.79 dia.
0.64 × 0.64

XR2H ZIP (Zigzag) Sockets
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Appearance Sockets with DIP
terminals
No. of
contacts
With 0.25-μm gold
plating
16 XR2H-1611-N
20 XR2H-2011-N
24 XR2H-2411-N
28 XR2H-2811-N
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 ±0.05 dia.
XR2H-@@11-N
(With DIP terminals)

XR2P-@@41
(With DIP straight terminals)
■ Ordering Information
No. of
contacts
Model
10 XR2P-1041
16 XR2P-1641
20 XR2P-2041
32 XR2P-3241
■ Mated Dimensions
XR2P-@@41 with XR2C-@@11-N
Single-row IC Socket
XR2P-3241 with XR2C-3215